3 For the purposes of calculating mine-site all-in sustaining costs, the Company does not include an allocation of corporate administrative expense and corporate share-based compensation expense

2,3

TSX:AGI | NYSE:AGI 82

IGD Expansion
Processing

TSX:AGI | NYSE:AGI 83

IGD Expansion – milling flowchart
Island Gold mill to operate until completion of expansion in 2028

Total milling
rate (tpd)

Magino
Open pit

Island Gold
Underground

1,702

2026

19,046

Magino millIsland Gold
mill

10,674

1,265 447 8,969

Mining rate
(tpd ore)

2029+

20,000

Magino mill
(post-expansion)

3,000 14,884

Magino
Open pit

Island Gold
Underground

11,265

2027

Magino millIsland Gold
mill

2,400 20,517

1,265 1,135 8,865

Magino
Open pit

Island Gold
Underground

2028

2,475 16,859

Magino
Open pit

Island Gold
Underground

19,409

2,475 16,934 17,0003,000

Magino mill
(post-expansion)

TSX:AGI | NYSE:AGI 84

Operating costs

Chris Bostwick
SVP, Technical Services

TSX:AGI | NYSE:AGI 85

Mine & Surface MTC
16%

Mine Consumables
15%

Contractors
5%

Labour
28%

Misc G&A
10%

Electricity
3%

Fuel and gas
3%

Mill Consumables
15%

Lodging/Transportation
5%

Island Gold Life of Mine Cost Structure

Unit costs & currency sensitivities

Unit Costs per tonne1 2026E3
Base Case

LOM
Average

Expansion
Study
LOM

Average

% change

Open Pit Mining C$6.81 C$4.14 C$4.85 +17%

Underground Mining C$191 C$122 C$135 +11%

Mill Processing C$30.60 C$16.38 C$18.13 +11%

Administration C$23.72 C$13.43 C$12.41 -8%

Total Cash Costs (US$/oz)2 $925 $685 $762 +11%

Mine-site All-in Sustaining
Costs (US$/oz) 2 $1,390 $983 $1,064 +8%

1 Per tonne mined for underground and open pit mining costs, and per tonne processed for mill and administration costs
2 Please refer to Cautionary Notes on non-GAAP Measures and Additional GAAP Measures; total cash cost and all-in sustaining costs per ounce over life of mine in IGD Expansion from 2026 to 2044
3 Total cash cost and all-in sustaining costs per ounce for 2026 are mid-point of 2026 guidance released on February 4, 2026

Significant Leverage to C$/US$

• >95% of all outflows C$

• $0.05 change in C$ impacts 2026 FCF2 by
~$40M

• Costs to decrease substantially after 2026, driven by:
• Connecting Magino mill to grid power by end of 2026
• 20,000 tpd mill expansion by early 2028
• Ramp up to 3,000 tpd underground by late 2028

• Mining & processing unit costs up from Base Case LOM  reflecting inflation &
increase in critical operating / maintenance roles

TSX:AGI | NYSE:AGI 86

80

100

120

140

160

180

200

2026 2027 2028 2029 2030 2031 2032 2033 2034 2035 2036 2037 2038 2039 2040

U
n
d
er

gr
o
u
n
d